Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

N
EN
TS
／FERRITE BEAD
 IN
D
U
CTO
RS
MULTILAYER CHIP BEAD INDUCTORS(BK SERIES)
REFLOWWAVE＊
＊Except for BK0402, BK0603, BK1005
11518
■PARTS NUMBER
●BK 0402
BK 0402HS100-T RoHS 10 ±5Ω 100 0.10 540 0.20 ±0.02
BK 0402HS700-T RoHS 70 ±25％ 100 0.37 280 0.20 ±0.02
BK 0402HS121-T RoHS 120 ±25％ 100 0.53 240 0.20 ±0.02
BK 0402HM100-T RoHS 10 ±5Ω 100 0.07 750 0.20 ±0.02
BK 0402HM750-T RoHS 75 ±25％ 100 0.45 260 0.20 ±0.02
BK 0402HM121-T RoHS 120 ±25％ 100 0.60 220 0.20 ±0.02
BK 0402HM151-T RoHS 150 ±25％ 100 0.65 200 0.20 ±0.02
BK 0402HM181-T RoHS 180 ±25％ 100 0.75 200 0.20 ±0.02
BK 0402HM241-T RoHS 240 ±25％ 100 0.90 200 0.20 ±0.02
BK 0402HM331-T RoHS 330 ±25％ 100 1.20 150 0.20 ±0.02
BK 0402LL220-T RoHS 22 ±25％ 100 0.70 150 0.20 ±0.02
BK 0402LL470-T RoHS 47 ±25％ 100 1.10 120 0.20 ±0.02
BK 0402LL101-T RoHS 100 ±25％ 100 2.00 100 0.20 ±0.02
●BK 0603
BK 0603HS220-T RoHS 22 ±25％ 100 0.065 500 0.30 ±0.03
BK 0603HS330-T RoHS 33 ±25％ 100 0.070 500 0.30 ±0.03
BK 0603HS800-T RoHS 80 ±25％ 100 0.40 200 0.30 ±0.03
BK 0603HS121-T RoHS 120 ±25％ 100 0.45 200 0.30 ±0.03
BK 0603HS241-T RoHS 240 ±25％ 100 0.65 200 0.30 ±0.03
BK 0603HS601-T RoHS 600 ±25％ 100 1.20 150 0.30 ±0.03
BK 0603HM600-T RoHS 60 ±25％ 100 0.25 200 0.30 ±0.03
BK 0603HM121-T RoHS 120 ±25％ 100 0.40 200 0.30 ±0.03
BK 0603HM241-T RoHS 240 ±25％ 100 0.80 200 0.30 ±0.03
BK 0603HM471-T RoHS 470 ±25％ 100 1.05 100 0.30 ±0.03
BK 0603HM601-T RoHS 600 ±25％ 100 1.20 100 0.30 ±0.03
BK 0603HR121-T RoHS 120 ±25％ 100 0.23 450 0.30 ±0.03
BK 0603HR241-T RoHS 240 ±25％ 100 0.38 350 0.30 ±0.03
BK 0603HR601-T RoHS 600 ±25％ 100 0.80 250 0.30 ±0.03
BK 0603HR102-T RoHS 1000 ±25％ 100 1.15 220 0.30 ±0.03
BK 0603HR122-T RoHS 1200 ±25％ 100 1.30 200 0.30 ±0.03
BK 0603LL100-T RoHS 10 ±25％ 100 0.25 200 0.30 ±0.03
BK 0603LL220-T RoHS 22 ±25％ 100 0.45 200 0.30 ±0.03
BK 0603LL330-T RoHS 33 ±25％ 100 0.55 150 0.30 ±0.03
BK 0603LL470-T RoHS 47 ±25％ 100 0.70 150 0.30 ±0.03
BK 0603LL560-T RoHS 56 ±25％ 100 1.00 100 0.30 ±0.03
BK 0603LL800-T RoHS 80 ±25％ 100 1.30 100 0.30 ±0.03
BK 0603LL121-T RoHS 120 ±25％ 100 1.50 100 0.30 ±0.03
BK 0603TS800-T RoHS 80 ±25％ 100 0.18 500 0.30 ±0.03
BK 0603TS121-T RoHS 120 ±25％ 100 0.23 450 0.30 ±0.03
BK 0603TS241-T RoHS 240 ±25％ 100 0.32 400 0.30 ±0.03
BK 0603TS601-T RoHS 600 ±25％ 100 0.75 270 0.30 ±0.03
BK 0603TM800-T RoHS 80 ±25％ 100 0.18 450 0.30 ±0.03
BK 0603TM121-T RoHS 120 ±25％ 100 0.23 400 0.30 ±0.03
BK 0603TM241-T RoHS 240 ±25％ 100 0.38 300 0.30 ±0.03
BK 0603TM601-T RoHS 600 ±25％ 100 0.85 250 0.30 ±0.03
●BK 1005
BK 1005HW680-T RoHS 68 ±25％ 100 0.17 500 0.50 ±0.05
BK 1005HW121-T RoHS 120 ±25％ 100 0.24 450 0.50 ±0.05
BK 1005HW241-T RoHS 240 ±25％ 100 0.31 400 0.50 ±0.05
BK 1005HW431-T RoHS 430 ±25％ 100 0.50 350 0.50 ±0.05
BK 1005HW601-T RoHS 600 ±25％ 100 0.60 300 0.50 ±0.05
BK 1005HS100-T RoHS 10 ±25％ 100 0.03 1,000 0.50 ±0.05
BK 1005HS330-T RoHS 33 ±25％ 100 0.06 700 0.50 ±0.05
BK 1005HS680-T RoHS 68 ±25％ 100 0.10 700 0.50 ±0.05
BK 1005HS800-T RoHS 80 ±25％ 100 0.10 700 0.50 ±0.05
BK 1005HS121-T RoHS 120 ±25％ 100 0.20 500 0.50 ±0.05
BK 1005HS241-T RoHS 240 ±25％ 100 0.30 400 0.50 ±0.05
BK 1005HS431-T RoHS 430 ±25％ 100 0.45 350 0.50 ±0.05
BK 1005HS601-T RoHS 600 ±25％ 100 0.55 300 0.50 ±0.05
BK 1005HS102-T RoHS 1000 ±25％ 100 0.58 300 0.50 ±0.05
BK 1005HR601-T RoHS 600 ±25％ 100 0.60 300 0.50 ±0.05
BK 1005HM750-T RoHS 75 ±25％ 100 0.18 350 0.50 ±0.05
BK 1005HM121-T RoHS 120 ±25％ 100 0.18 300 0.50 ±0.05
BK 1005HM241-T RoHS 240 ±25％ 100 0.30 300 0.50 ±0.05
BK 1005HM471-T RoHS 470 ±25％ 100 0.45 250 0.50 ±0.05
BK 1005HM601-T RoHS 600 ±25％ 100 0.50 250 0.50 ±0.05
BK 1005HM102-T RoHS 1000 ±25％ 100 0.70 150 0.50 ±0.05
BK 1005LL100-T RoHS 10 ±25％ 100 0.11 500 0.50 ±0.05
BK 1005LL220-T RoHS 22 ±25％ 100 0.18 400 0.50 ±0.05
BK 1005LL330-T RoHS 33 ±25％ 100 0.25 400 0.50 ±0.05
BK 1005LL470-T RoHS 47 ±25％ 100 0.33 350 0.50 ±0.05
BK 1005LL680-T RoHS 68 ±25％ 100 0.31 400 0.50 ±0.05
BK 1005LL121-T RoHS 120 ±25％ 100 0.45 350 0.50 ±0.05
BK 1005LL181-T RoHS 180 ±25％ 100 0.50 300 0.50 ±0.05
BK 1005LL241-T RoHS 240 ±25％ 100 0.70 250 0.50 ±0.05
BK 1005LM182-T RoHS 1800 ±25％ 100 0.90 120 0.50 ±0.05
Measuring frequency
［MHz］
DC Resistance
［Ω］（max.）

 CO
M
PO
N
EN
TS
／FERRITE BEAD
 IN
D
U
CTO
RS
116 18
■PARTS NUMBER
●BK 1608
BK 1608HW121-T RoHS 120 ±25％ 100 0.15 600 0.80 ±0.15
BK 1608HW241-T RoHS 240 ±25％ 100 0.25 450 0.80 ±0.15
BK 1608HW431-T RoHS 430 ±25％ 100 0.30 400 0.80 ±0.15
BK 1608HW601-T RoHS 600 ±25％ 100 0.40 300 0.80 ±0.15
BK 1608HS220-T RoHS 22 ±25％ 100 0.05 1,500 0.80 ±0.15
BK 1608HS330-T RoHS 33 ±25％ 100 0.08 1,200 0.80 ±0.15
BK 1608HS470-T RoHS 47 ±25％ 100 0.10 900 0.80 ±0.15
BK 1608HS600-T RoHS 60 ±25％ 100 0.10 800 0.80 ±0.15
BK 1608HS800-T RoHS 80 ±25％ 100 0.10 600 0.80 ±0.15
BK 1608HS121-T RoHS 120 ±25％ 100 0.18 500 0.80 ±0.15
BK 1608HS241-T RoHS 240 ±25％ 100 0.25 400 0.80 ±0.15
BK 1608HS601-T RoHS 600 ±25％ 100 0.45 350 0.80 ±0.15
BK 1608HS102-T RoHS 1000 ±25％ 100 0.60 300 0.80 ±0.15
BK 1608HM121-T RoHS 120 ±25％ 100 0.20 350 0.80 ±0.15
BK 1608HM241-T RoHS 240 ±25％ 100 0.35 300 0.80 ±0.15
BK 1608HM471-T RoHS 470 ±25％ 100 0.45 250 0.80 ±0.15
BK 1608HM601-T RoHS 600 ±25％ 100 0.60 250 0.80 ±0.15
BK 1608HM102-T RoHS 1000 ±25％ 100 0.70 200 0.80 ±0.15
BK 1608LL300-T RoHS 30 ±25％ 100 0.20 500 0.80 ±0.15
BK 1608LL470-T RoHS 47 ±25％ 100 0.30 400 0.80 ±0.15
BK 1608LL560-T RoHS 56 ±25％ 100 0.30 400 0.80 ±0.15
BK 1608LL680-T RoHS 68 ±25％ 100 0.35 300 0.80 ±0.15
BK 1608LL121-T RoHS 120 ±25％ 100 0.50 300 0.80 ±0.15
BK 1608LL181-T RoHS 180 ±25％ 100 0.65 250 0.80 ±0.15
BK 1608LL241-T RoHS 240 ±25％ 100 0.80 250 0.80 ±0.15
BK 1608LL331-T RoHS 330 ±25％ 100 0.85 200 0.80 ±0.15
BK 1608LL431-T RoHS 430 ±25％ 100 0.85 200 0.80 ±0.15
BK 1608LL511-T RoHS 510 ±25％ 100 0.90 200 0.80 ±0.15
BK 1608LL681-T RoHS 680 ±25％ 100 1.00 150 0.80 ±0.15
BK 1608LM751-T RoHS 750 ±25％ 100 0.60 300 0.80 ±0.15
BK 1608LM152-T RoHS 1500 ±25％ 100 0.75 250 0.80 ±0.15
BK 1608LM182-T RoHS 1800 ±25％ 100 0.85 200 0.80 ±0.15
BK 1608LM252-T RoHS 2500 ±25％ 100 1.10 200 0.80 ±0.15
BK 1608TS431-T RoHS 430 ±25％ 100 0.21±30％ 400 0.80 ±0.15
BK 1608TS601-T RoHS 600 ±25％ 100 0.27±30％ 350 0.80 ±0.15
BK 1608TS102-T RoHS 1000 ±25％ 100 0.30±30％ 300 0.80 ±0.15
●BK 2125
BK 2125HS150-T RoHS 15 ±25％ 100 0.05 1,200 0.85 ±0.2
BK 2125HS220-T RoHS 22 ±25％ 100 0.05 1,200 0.85 ±0.2
BK 2125HS330-T RoHS 33 ±25％ 100 0.05 1,200 0.85 ±0.2
BK 2125HS470-T RoHS 47 ±25％ 100 0.05 1,000 0.85 ±0.2
BK 2125HS750-T RoHS 75 ±25％ 100 0.10 1,000 0.85 ±0.2
BK 2125HS101-T RoHS 100 ±25％ 100 0.10 900 0.85 ±0.2
BK 2125HS121-T RoHS 120 ±25％ 100 0.15 800 0.85 ±0.2
BK 2125HS241-T RoHS 240 ±25％ 100 0.20 600 0.85 ±0.2
BK 2125HS431-T RoHS 430 ±25％ 100 0.25 500 0.85 ±0.2
BK 2125HS601-T RoHS 600 ±25％ 100 0.30 500 0.85 ±0.2
BK 2125HS102-T RoHS 1000 ±25％ 100 0.40 300 0.85 ±0.2
BK 2125HM121-T RoHS 120 ±25％ 100 0.15 800 0.85 ±0.2
BK 2125HM241-T RoHS 240 ±25％ 100 0.20 600 0.85 ±0.2
BK 2125HM471-T RoHS 470 ±25％ 100 0.25 500 0.85 ±0.2
BK 2125HM601-T RoHS 600 ±25％ 100 0.25 500 0.85 ±0.2
BK 2125HM102-T RoHS 1000 ±25％ 100 0.35 400 0.85 ±0.2
BK 2125LL560-T RoHS 56 ±25％ 100 0.20 600 0.85 ±0.2
BK 2125LL121-T RoHS 120 ±25％ 100 0.30 400 0.85 ±0.2
BK 2125LL241-T RoHS 240 ±25％ 100 0.35 300 0.85 ±0.2
BK 2125LM751-T RoHS 750 ±25％ 100 0.30 400 0.85 ±0.2
BK 2125LM152-T RoHS 1500 ±25％ 100 0.35 400 0.85 ±0.2
BK 2125LM182-T RoHS 1800 ±25％ 100 0.45 300 1.25 ±0.2
BK 2125LM252-T RoHS 2500 ±25％ 100 0.75 200 1.25 ±0.2
Measuring frequency
［MHz］
DC Resistance
［Ω］（max.）